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2025 ORPHANS' COURT CALENDAR 
ADOPTIONS and GUARDIANSHIPS 

 

ADOPTIONS  INCAPACITIES 
(Guardianships for adults) 

 

J. Brian Johnson, P.J.  Michele A. Varricchio, J.  

Lehigh County Courthouse 

Courtroom 2A 
Fridays - 9:30 a.m. 

 

Historic Lehigh County Courthouse 

Courtroom 1B 
9:00 a. m. 

 

    

Closing Date Hearing Date  Date   
      

Dec. 27 Jan. 17                   Jan   14 (Tues)   

                    Feb   18 (Tues)   

Feb. 13 
Mar. 07*starts 
at 10:30 a. m. 

 

                  Mar   25 (Tues)   

Mar. 28 Apr. 17 * Thurs                    Apr   17 (Thurs)   

     May   13  (Tues)   

       May 09 
May 30  

 
    June  23 (Mon)   

June 20 
July 11 

 
                  Aug    12 (Tues)   

     Aug.  08 
Aug. 29 

  
                  Sept   16 (Tues)   

     Sept.  19 Oct.  10                   Oct    28 (Tues)   

                    Nov    18 (Tues)   

Oct. 31 Nov. 21      Dec   16 (Tues)   

      

 

§5511 guardianship hearings will be assigned a time certain to facilitate both physicians' testimony and arrangements for 

attendance of alleged incapacitated persons.  Counsel and all witnesses should appear ten minutes prior to the scheduled 
hearing time. 


